
MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Emanuel SANDHU CAN
SP: 2 FS: 1 228.29

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+3T
3A
FSSp1

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

10.50
7.30
2.30

6.30

6.85
6.75
7.05

7.20

6.85
6.75
7.05

7.20

12.5
7.5
2.0

6.1 0.20

-2.00
-0.20
0.30

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.603.1 7.40 7.403.70 1.00InterpretationCiSt25

0.502.0 2.50CCSp26

0.703.1 3.80SlSt27
8 CCoSp3 3.5 0.40 3.90

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 75.55

-0.00+35.25+40.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+3T

3A+3T
3Lo

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00

2.00
2.00

2.00

11.30

11.20
5.50

6.70

15.00

15.00
15.40

15.40

7.50

7.50
7.70

7.70

12.5

12.0
5.3

6.1 0.60

-1.20

-0.80
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.102.0 8.10 16.202.10 2.00InterpretationFSSp15

x-0.181.3 1.232S6

x1.007.5 9.353A7

8 CUSp2 2.0 0.30 2.30

SeSt19 2.402.0 0.40
3F10 6.605.6 0.40 x

3S11 6.164.8 0.80 x
0.603.1 3.7012 SlSt2
0.903.5 4.4013 CCoSp3

CCoSp114 2.802.5 0.30

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 152.74

-0.00+77.00+75.74Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Evgeni PLUSHENKO RUS
SP: 1 FS: 2 225.19

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+COMBO

3A
CiSt2

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

5.00

8.90
4.10

7.30

8.15

7.40
8.35

8.20

8.15

7.40
8.35

8.20

8.0

7.5
3.1

6.1 1.20

-3.00

1.40
1.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.602.0 8.45 8.452.60 1.00InterpretationCSSp25

0.903.1 4.00SlSt26

0.502.3 2.80FCSp27

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 78.25

-0.00+40.55+37.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+3T
4T+2LO
3A*+2T*

2A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

13.70
10.30
0.00

3.90

16.50
14.80
16.30

16.30

8.25
7.40
8.15

8.15

12.5
9.5
0.0

3.3 0.60

1.20
0.80
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.205.6 8.25 16.505.40 2.00Interpretation3F5
0.402.3 2.70FCSp26

1.003.1 4.10SlSt27

8 3Lz 6.1 1.00 7.81 x

3Lo9 6.935.3 1.00 x

CCoSp210 3.503.0 0.50
CiSt111 2.002.0 0.00

0.502.0 2.5012 CSSp2
0.703.0 3.7013 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 146.94

-0.00+80.40+66.54Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Michael WEISS USA
SP: 3 FS: 3 198.35

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3F+3T

3A
FSSp2

3Lz

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

10.90

7.50
2.38

5.70

7.20

6.70
7.10

7.20

7.20

6.70
7.10

7.20

10.1

7.5
2.3

6.1 -0.40

0.80

0.00
0.08

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.302.0 7.25 7.252.30 1.00InterpretationCSSp25

0.503.1 3.60SlSt26

0.303.0 3.30CCoSp27

8 CiSt1 2.0 0.20 2.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 73.33

-0.00+35.45+37.88Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3A
2A
CUSp2

3F+3T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

6.30
3.70
2.10

9.50

13.50
13.60
13.20

13.80

6.75
6.80
6.60

6.90

7.5
3.3
2.0

10.1 -0.60

-1.20
0.40
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-1.205.3 6.65 13.304.10 2.00Interpretation3Lo5
0.202.5 2.70FCoSp26

x-3.007.5 4.953A+COMBO7

8 CiSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

3S9 4.184.8 -1.00 x

3Lz10 7.376.1 0.60 x
CCoSp111 2.602.5 0.10

x-2.805.6 3.0812 3F
0.102.0 2.1013 SlSt1

FCCoSp214 2.943.0 -0.06

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 125.02

-0.00+67.40+57.62Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Kevin VAN DER PERREN BEL
SP: 5 FS: 4 189.03

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Lz+3Lo

3F
FSSp1

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

12.20

5.60
2.20

2.40

6.55

6.35
6.85

6.95

6.55

6.35
6.85

6.95

11.4

5.6
2.0

2.0 0.40

0.80

0.00
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.203.3 7.15 7.153.50 1.00Interpretation2A5

0.101.5 1.60CSSp16

0.502.0 2.50SlSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.30 3.30

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 67.15

-0.00+33.85+33.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LZ+2LO
3S+3T+3LO
3F

FSSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

7.60
15.80
5.00

2.00

13.00
12.10
13.30

13.30

6.50
6.05
6.65

6.65

7.6
14.6
5.6

2.0 0.00

0.00
1.20

-0.60

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.603.3 6.65 13.303.90 2.00Interpretation2A5
-3.006.1 3.103Lz6

x0.403.3 4.072A7

8 CiSt1 2.0 0.30 2.30

CSSp29 2.002.0 0.00

3T10 4.954.5 0.00 x
LSp111 1.301.2 0.10

0.102.0 2.1012 SlSt1
-0.243.0 2.7613 CCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 121.88

-0.00+65.00+56.88Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Song GAO CHN
SP: 4 FS: 5 181.57

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+3T

3A
SlSt2

CCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

13.50

5.50
3.10

3.00

6.45

5.85
6.25

6.15

6.45

5.85
6.25

6.15

12.5

7.5
3.1

3.0 0.00

1.00

-2.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.406.1 6.05 6.056.50 1.00Interpretation3Lz5

0.001.5 1.50CCSp16

0.003.1 3.10CiSt27

8 FSSp1 2.0 -0.06 1.94

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 68.89

-0.00+30.75+38.14Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4T+3T
3A+3T
FCSp1

3F

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

13.30
13.00
1.70

6.40

12.10
10.70
10.80

11.50

6.05
5.35
5.40

5.75

12.5
12.0
2.0

5.6 0.80

0.80
1.00

-0.30

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.122.0 5.30 10.601.88 2.00InterpretationFSSp15
-0.206.1 5.903Lz6

x0.603.3 4.292A7

8 SeSt1 2.0 -0.12 1.88

1Lo9 0.530.5 -0.02 x

SlSt110 1.942.0 -0.06
CSp111 1.081.2 -0.12

x-0.061.3 1.3612 2S
x-0.040.8 0.8413 1A

CCoSp214 2.883.0 -0.12

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 112.68

-0.00+55.70+56.98Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MENPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

WD
Jeffrey BUTTLE CAN
SP: FS: 0.00

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00 0.001.00Interpretation

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 0.00

-0.00+0.00+0.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

2.00

2.00
2.00

2.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00 0.002.00Interpretation

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 0.00

-0.00+0.00+0.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1


